RESOLUTION 201

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF NORCOM
APPROVING THE 2023 FEES FOR DISTRIBUTION TO PARTICIPATING
AGENCIES

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 12(c) of the North East King County Regional Public Safety
Communications Agency Interlocal Agreement (the Interlocal Agreement), the NORCOM
Executive Director is required to present a proposed budget to the NORCOM Governing Board for
approval, NORCOM is to advise the Participating Agencies (as defined in the Interlocal Agreement)
on the programs and objectives contained in the proposed budget; and

WHEREAS, upon approval by the legislative authorities of each Principal and Subscriber
(each as defined in the Interlocal Agreement) of their respective allocation for the NORCOM budget,
the Governing Board shall, after public hearing, adopt its final budget for the following year; and

WHEREAS, official adoption of the 2023 NORCOM Budget will occur at the December
meeting of the Governing Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Board of NORCOM as
follows:

Section 1. 2023 NORCOM Fees The 2023 NORCOM fee schedule, attached hereto and
incorporated as Exhibit A, is approved for distribution to the Participating Agencies as required in
the Interlocal Agreement.

Section 2. Summary of 2023 NORCOM Fee Budget. A summary of the 2023 Budget
Resources is as follows:

Capital Equipment Operating E-911 Rate Total
NORCOM Budget Operating Projects Replacement  Exp. Res. Escrow Stabilization All Funds
Total 2023 Resources $ 14,851,181 $ 780,040 $ 251,404 $ 160,751 $ 1,555,774 $ 507,041 $ 18,106,191
Transfer Activities $ 1422055 § 28,000 $ - $ - $ (1,470,055) § - $ -
Bbggeted Fumd 14,823,181 808,040 251,404 160,751 85,719 507,041 16,636,163

Resources

Section 3. Further Authority; Prior Acts. All NORCOM officials, their agents, and
representatives are hereby authorized and directed to undertake all action necessary or desirable
from time to time to carry out the terms of, and complete the transactions contemplated by, this
resolution. NORCOM s authorized to use rate stabilization funds to fund telecommunicator
positions beyond 58.5 as well as for costs related to facilities for backup, disaster recovery, and a
primary facility. NORCOM is authorized to fill the additional positions and position changes
immediately following adoption of this resolution. All acts taken pursuant to the authority of this
resolution but prior to its effective sate are hereby ratified and confirmed.




Section 4. Effective Date. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and
adoption.

Passed by a majority vote of the Governing Board in an open meeting on this 12% day of August
2022.

Signed in authentication thereof on this 12 day of August 2022.




€

A>ua8y Aq uonnquisia jeuoildung 398png €207

Vv xipuaddy

%0°L v85°088 ¥66'09Y'ET | OTY'08S'ZT | Ov0'298'S 8T6'069'E LI9'T0ET ¥SE'S09'Z  [1esoL Adualy
%68 L06°8LY r8688'S SEE'0TY'S | ¥Z6'86T°2 816'069°E - - a4 |e3o)
8 ET 9s9'L SBO'EY BZ¥'SS .| Zssiee EESTEE 94 alwjenboug
%6TT 090 15892 T6L'ET SZ0'0T £78'9T 3114 S5B4 SNUjenbous
%T'ST TOT'E S69'ET ¥6S0E SR8 6VBPT Sl YSIWoyAxS
%E9 999/t 2€9'008 996°ZSL 606'86¢C TTL'TOS 314 Bu|[RIOYS
%b'a T95TH 040769 805759 | Szr'esT FPEPEY 3114 puolpay
%L £ve'st SggLeT £HSZIT £50's8 69LTYT Al OYSLUON
%EE 596G 001981 SET08T | 6Lt'6s skl 9Jid puefs) JaasaN
%T'8 £56'St £55'719 965’895 [ 8et'sez STT'S8E 3114 pUBpIY
%L 0T 60T°L 289'TE GLE'VE BRYST 666'SZ i Ao (e
%L ££0'9T 195022 8ZS'H0T SYEZS LTT'SET 3414 Ff[INUIPOOM
%0'TT 15918 0TE'LZ8 6S9'StL 698'80E THP'8IS SN0say pue all4 apisises
%09 9LEY Q0LLL: vee'EL 60067 T69'8Y aild |leang
%67L #6508 TLS'LEY 9£6'09 $9£°S8T LOB'TTE a1l [j2wpog
% TT 7E629T 00v'885'T 99¥'SZY’T | 910°€6S BE'S66 8114 anA3|(3g
%9°S LL9'TO0Y ZST'TLS'L SLY'69T'L | 2TT'€99°E = LL9T0E'T PSE'S09'c  [@d10d |ero)
Ozv'vEr €50'SET [ 99919 156882 6S8EV 931[0d Wied Apuewion
9££'095 6TV'ZYS | OvZ'e6e S9z’sy TESZIZ 01|04 pue|s| Ja21a
99518 €559 880'9% 16697 BLLLE 201jod euIpsiA
%6°L £89'661 Z9S'VEL'T 8/8'PEST | EO9'EPE'T LEE'SEY 779'sS6 39110d puepuy
% 'E- [t#50%€) 9206 Q0T'96  |'8ZOTS oTL's €6¢°9E 32110d 1IiH 3pAD
%St GEL'TLT TET'LIG'E Z6v'S6L'E | 860°T98'T S9LI8L 696'E7E'T 20110 anAajeg
aduelp (eseasdag) eloL jejoL dan1203y (| | 314 ydledsig | oipey eleq |meq yojedsiq| 350D 399png - s394 495N £20T
Jusdiad Jeseanuy| €202 202
¥66'09b°€T  S2pualy o3 uoRNQLISIa
- U| J3JSUBRI| SBAIDSIY
SS0'0LH'T U] J2jsuBl) anuaARY T16-3
005'00¢ SanuUaA3Y SNo3ue||asIN
- Sauejeq pund Jeaj Joud
ISnUiN
000°82 NQ Sivjsues] pund Sunesadg
- % Jajsuen panoiddy yy3
00t'LLE %¢E -J2jsued) parosddy |eider
Snjd
6¥1'9Z8'pT  sesuadx3z Supesadg |ejol
S9L'0TT'E sainipuadxy |evonesadg
PBE'STLTT S3UNYPUAX] |BULOSIad




